SERVICE MANUAL
@ GREENLEE.

GATOR’

Battery-powered
Pistol Grip Tools

Read and understand all of the instructions and
safety information in this manual before operating
or servicing this tool.

Register this product at www.greenlee.com
55555555555 8 © 2012 Greenlee Textron Inc. 8/12



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Table of Contents

SAELY e 2
Purpose of this Manual ...........ccceeveeeeeeeeeieeeeen 2
Other Publications.......ccccccoeiiiiiiiiiieee, 2
Main lllustration —All TOOIS ....cceeveveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
Main Parts List—All TOOIS........cccoeeeeeeeieeieeeee, 5
Motor lllustration and Parts List—All Tools ................... 6

Pump lllustration and Parts List

ECCXL, ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L,
EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL .....ccoveeieeeieeieeeeenne 7

E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EK1240L, EK1240CL, EK1240KL, ESC105L,

Safety

Safety is essential in the use and maintenance of
Greenlee tools and equipment. This manual and any
markings on the tool provide information for avoiding
hazards and unsafe practices related to the use of this
tool. Observe all of the safety information provided.

Purpose of this Manual

This manual is intended to familiarize authorized
Greenlee service personnel with the service parts for
the Greenlee Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools listed on
this page.

Keep this manual available to all personnel.
Replacement manuals are available upon request at

EK1550L, EK1550FTL, ESG55L ......uvveieieieeiieieees 8 no charge at www.greenlee.com.
ESP710L, LSBOL.....uutieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e s 9
R.elief Valve IIIustratign and Parts Lis.t—AII Tools ........ 10 Other Publications
Piston Pump lllustration and Parts List
All TOOIS EXCEPE LSBOL ..rrvereeeeeee e ereeeeeeeseeeeeseee 10  Operation Manuals
IS SR 10 e ECCXL 52047661
Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List e EKOBATL, EKOBATCL 52047666
ECCXL ittt e e e e e 11 e EKOGFTL 52047667
EKOBATL, EKOBATCL ...cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 12 e E12CCXL 52047655
o 0L P 13 e EK12IDL 52047656
E12CCXL i eeeeeeeens 14-15 e EK1230L, EK1230CL 52047657
o S 24 | 5 P 16 e EK1240L, EK1240CL 52047660
Indenter and Head Replacement .........ccccceeeeenen. 17 e EK1240KL 52047658
EK1230L, EK1230CL cccevveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 18 e EK1550L 52049398
EK1240L, EK1240CL c.ccoeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 19 e EK1550FTL 52060911
] G 2 0| 20 e ESG45L 52056895
EKAB50L .ttt 21 e ESG50L 52056895
o S 110 1 22 e ESG55L 52056895
ESGABL ... 23 e ESC85L 52056895
ESGBO0L...c e 24 e ESC105L 52056895
ESGBS5L... i 25 e ESP710L 52047674
ESCBOL ..t 26 e | S60L 52047673
ESCA05L ..o e e 27
ESP7A0L oo 28
Do not discard this product or throw away!
LSBOL....coeeeeeeeeeece e e e e e e e e 29 Do .
) = FOr recycling information, go to www.greenlee.com.
Accessories—ECCXL and E12CCXL ....cocvvveeverieneennn. 30
All specifications are nominal and may change as design
improvements occur. Greenlee Textron Inc. shall not be liable for
damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products.
GATOR is a registered trademark of Greenlee Textron Inc.
Greenlee / A Textron Company 2 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SAFETY
ALERT
SYMBOL

This symbol is used to call your attention to hazards
or unsafe practices which could result in an injury or
property damage. The signal word, defined below,
indicates the severity of the hazard. The message
after the signal word provides information for pre-
venting or avoiding the hazard.

ADANGER

Immediate hazards which, if not avoided, WILL result
in severe injury or death.

AWARNING

Hazards which, if not avoided, COULD result in
severe injury or death.

ACAUTION

Hazards or unsafe practices which, if not avoided,
MAY result in injury or property damage.

AWARNING

Read and understand all of the
instructions and safety information
in this manual before operating or
servicing this tool. Refer also to the
Operation Manual, which is listed
under “Other Publications.”

Failure to observe this warning
could result in severe injury or death.

AWARNING

Wear eye protection when operating
or servicing this tool.

Failure to wear eye protection could
result in serious eye injury from
flying debris or hydraulic oil.

AWARNING

Skin injection hazard:

Do not use hands to check for oil
leaks. Oil under pressure easily
punctures skin. If injured, seek
medical attention immediately to
remove oil.

Failure to observe this warning
could result in serious injury, gan-
grene, or death.

AWARNING

Do not use solvents or flammable
liquids to clean the tool body.
Solvents or flammable liquids could
ignite and cause serious injury or
property damage.

AWARNING

Do not dispose of batteries in a fire. They will vent
fumes and may explode.

Failure to observe this warning could result in severe
injury from harmful fumes or burns from flying
debris.

ACAUTION

Do not perform any service or maintenance other
than as described in this manual. Injury or damage
to the tool may result.

Failure to observe this precaution may result in injury
and property damage.

Note: Keep all decals clean and legible, and replace
when necessary.

Greenlee / A Textron Company

3 4455 Boeing Dr. ® Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA e 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Main lllustration—All Tools

Greenlee / A Textron Company 4 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Main Parts List—All Tools

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 52054788 Housing unit, 6-ton (ECCXL, EKO6ATL, 9 52049248 Decal kit, pistol grip......ceeeeeeeeeeieieiiiiiienenn. 1
EKOBATCL, EKO6FTL, ESG45L,
ESGS50L, LSBOL)....eeeeeeeciieieeeeeciireee e 1 10 52047629 Identification decal (ECCXL)..........ccuee...... 1
52049229 Housing unit, 12-ton (E12CCXL, 52047634 Identification decal
EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL, EK1240L, (EKOBATL, EKOBATCL).....cevveeeeeeerieeeeeee 1
EE] ggg%,_ Egé‘égf'-égggioh 52047635 Identification decal (EKOBFTL) ......verenee.. 1
ESC105L, E,SP7‘IOL) _______________ o 1 52047650 Ident?f?cat?on decal (E12CCXL)......ccuueu..... 1
1A Lt NOUSING.--vrveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssesessesee 1 52047651  Identification decal (EK12IDL)..........c.ooveo. 1
: : 52047652 Identification decal
1(83 ?lght hct))uing ............................................ 1 (EK1230L, EK1280CL) oo ’
rigger button........cceeceeveeieceee e, 50047628  |dentification decal
1D Retract button ... 1 (EK1240L, EK1240CL) ..o veeeeeeeeeeeeeeerenenn 1
1E S o 1o T 2 52047654 Identification decal (EK1240KL)................. 1
1F SCIEW eevieee ettt 12 52047636 Identification decal (EK1550L)..........c........ 1
2 52049231 Motor gearboX Unit..........ooovevvveveeeeeeeeeeeenee 1 52060888 Identification decal (EK1550FTL) ............. 1
52047640 Identification decal (ESG45L)..........ccueennnee 1
3 52049233 Release lever unit.......ccocovceeeiiieeieiieenee, 1 52047645 ldentification decal (ESG50L).................... 1
4 52049246 Pump housing unit 52056915 Ident!f!cat!on decal (ESG55L)....cccccevuunnee. 1
(ECCXL, ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L) ....... 1 52047639 Identification decal (ESC85L)..........ccc...... 1
52054792 Pump housing unit 52047646 Identification decal (ESC105L).................. 1
(EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKO6FTL).............. 1 52047644 Identification decal (ESP710L).................. 1
52049228 Pump housing unit (E12CCXL, EK12IDL, 52047643 Identification decal (LS60L)...........cccuuveeen.. 1
EK1230L, EK1230CL, EK1240L,
EK1240CL, EK1240KL, 52049247 Carrying case (ECCXL, E12CCXL)
ESGB5L, ESCT05L) ..vvvvvceeevrerresecnnrnees 1 52055053 Carrying case (LS60L)
(EK1550L, EK1550FTL) c.vvvvreereeeeeeeeeen 1 22059156 C::y::g zzz: EEK1550L) EK1550FTL)
52054791 Pump housing unit (ESP710L) ........nn... 1 o o0n9234 Carrying cac (all others)
52054790 Pump housing unit (LS60L).........cccevcveernnee 1 ying
50014269 C 1 tibilit | (ECCXL
5 52049232 Relief Valve Unit .oooooooooooooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeoeoeenen 1 onnector compatibility decal (ECCXL)
50018817 Connector compatibility decal
6 52024191 Piston pump unit (all except LS60L) ......... 1 (EKOBATL, EKOBATCL)
52054789  Piston pump Unit (LSBOL)..............c.cerrrrnnns 1 50018825  Connector compatibility decal (EKOGFTL)
50112171 Connector compatibility decal
7 52049205 Sensor (EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, (E12CCXL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EKO6FTL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1240L, EK1240CL)
EQ 328%- EQ gggt- EQ 538%[ ; 52061815 Connector chart decal (E12CCXL-UA12ID)
’ ’ ) v 52047653 Connector compatibility decal (EK12IDL)
50121839 Screw (ECCXL, E12CCXL, ESG45L,
ESG50L, ESG55L, ESC85L, ESC105L, 52054906 Seal kit
ESP710L, LSBOL) ...eeeeeeeiiieeee e 1
Seal (included in 52054906 seal kit).......... 1 52047087 120 VAC corded adapter
3 50049245 Circuit board (ECCXL 1 52047088 230 VAC corded adapter
ooetons C!rcu!t board ( ) 52049189 18V, 3 Ah lithium-ion battery
ircuit boar
(EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL).............. 1 52049201 120 VAC, 18 V charger

52049227  Gircuit board (E12CCXL, EK12IDL, 52049202 230 VAC, 18 V charger

EK1230L, EK1230CL, EK1240L, 52049204 12 VDC, 18 V charger

EK1240CL, EK1240KL) ....cevveeeeiiiieeeeeiines 1 52054992 Li (18 V) to NiCd, NiMH (12 V)
52054833 Circuit board (EK1550L, EK1550FTL) ....... 1 charger adapter
52056511 Circuit board (ESG45L, ESG50L, 50122746 Carrying strap

ESGS55L, ESC85L, ESC105L, ESP710L)... 1 52057878 Biodegradable hydraulic fluid (1 qt)
52054835 Circuit board (LSB0L) ........cceeveveveverererennns 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 5 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Motor lllustration and Parts List—All Tools

Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049231 Motor gearbox unit

1 52055064 Motor and pinioN........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 1
2 Gearbox with eccentric...........oeueeeeeeeenens 1
3 Retaining ring .....cceveeeeeeieee e 1
4 Grooved ball bearing........cocceevrieeeeiieeennns 1
5 SCIEW covveeeeiieieieieeee e e e nrnrneees 2
6 Eccentric case.......ooovvvevieeeeeiieeeeeen, 1
7 Flange. ... 1
8 SCIEW e 5
9 52028323 Gear bOX SCrEW ......ccccuuveveriereiereeeeeeeeeaeaeeans 4

Release Lever lllustration and Parts List—All Tools
Key PartNo. Description Qty

5 52049233 Release lever unit

3 1 Release lever.........eeeveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 1
2 Socket head screw...........coeeeeeevcinnvnnnnnnns 1
3 Compression SPring......ccceeeeeeeereeeeeseeeenns 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company [§) 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Pump lllustration and Parts List—ECCXL, ESG45L, ESG50L, ESC85L,
EKO6ATL, EKO6ATCL, EKO6FTL

4
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049246 Pump housing unit (A) 11 Bearing .....ccceeiee e 2
(ECCXL, ESGA45L, ESGS0L, ESC85L) 12 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
52054792 Pump housing unit (B) 13 PN e 1
(EKOBATL, EKOBATCL, EKOBFTL)
; R ir o ; 14 SCIEW e 1
ESEIVOIT PIUG rovvvvrvserrsemss s 15 NGEAIE VAIVE oo 1
2 52054820 RESEIVOIN oottt 1 . .
o ) 16 Compression SPriNg ......cceceeeeeerreeeesieeennnns 1
3 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 . .
4 50109308 Threaded bushi 1 17 [D]ISToR] o] ¢ oo SRR 1
sA b rea : .us NG rrrvvvmmssssssssmnsssssssens ] 18 S0leN0Id .....occveeceiieeee e 1
5B Pump hous!ng """"""""""""""""""""""" ) 19 HanNging rfiNg....ccovveenierieenie e 1
ump housing e 20 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............. 1
6 50109162 Threaded bushing ........ccccocoeviiieeiiineennnee. 1
7 Filter e 1 52054907 Solenoid kit (includes 15-18)
8 Bearing ...cceveiieeeeiee e 1 52055065 Switch lever kit (includes 8-10)
9 SWItCh [EVEr ... 1 52055068 Wrench, bushing
10 SCIEW ..ttt 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 7 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Pump lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, EK1230CL,
EK1240L, EK1240CL, EK1240KL, ESC105L, EK1550L, EK1550FTL, ESG55L

Key Part No. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52049228 Pump housing unit (A) 10 Bearing ....c.ueeveeeiiieee e 1
(E12CCXL, EK12IDL, EK1230L, 11 SWItCh 1EVEr ... 1
EK1230CL, EK1240L, EK1240CL,

EK1240KL, ESC105L, ESG55L) 12 SCIrEW ..ttt 1
52054793 Pump housing unit (B) 13 Bearing ......ceeei i 2
(EK1550L, EK1550FTL) 14 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
1 ReServoir Plug ......cceeceeeceeeiieeeiecee e 15 PN e 1
2 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 16 SCrEW ... 1
3 52054802 RESEIVOIN ...cuecueeeeeteeteeieeteeteee et 1 17 Needle valve.........cccoviviiiiiniiniiciicis 1
4 Cable tie (included in 52054906)............... 1 18 Compression SPring ......ccceeeeeeiieeeesieeennns 1
5 50109308 Threaded bushing .......ccccceevveeecreevieeseeennen. 1 19 DiSC SPriNg ...coceviiiiiiecii s 1
6A Pump housing ......ccccoeeeeeeiieeeieciee e 1 20 S0leN0id .....ooiiiiiiee e 1

6B Pump houSING ......cuvvviiiiiiiiieieieeeeeieee e 1

52054907 Solenoid kit (includes 17-20)

; 100160 ?:nglggdrlgg..& .......................................... : 52055065 Switch lever kit (includes 10-12)
: F"tr:f ed bushing ......cccoeeeeveeceiicce e, 1 52055068 Wrench, bushing

Greenlee / A Textron Company 8 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Pump lllustration and Parts List—ESP710L, LS60L

ESP710L

Description

Qty

Part No.
52054791
52054790
52054802
52054820

7 50109162

8A

8B

9 50109308
52055068

Pump housing unit (A) (ESP710L)
Pump housing unit (B) (LS60L)

Reservoir plug .......ccoeceeeeeieeeeceeeeneeen.
Cable tie (included in 52054906)........
ReSErvoir .....ocviviiieeieeeee e
ReSEervoir .....ccooveiieeeiieeee e
Cable tie (included in 52054906)........
Hanging ring......ccceeveeeiieeee e
Filter oo
Threaded bushing ......ccccccviieeeiieenn.
Pump housing ......coooeeeeeiieeeieec e
Pump housing .......ccccevveiineeieeeeeee,
Threaded bushing ......ccccceeeviiiiiiiinnee

Wrench, bushing

Greenlee / A Textron Company 9 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Relief Valve lllustration and Parts List—All Tools

Key Part No. Description

52049232 Relief valve unit
Seal (included in 52054906)...........ccceernnee
50053630 Valve seat......cccoccvcirnririiiiieirieieeeeeiee e
Needle valve......cccccvuviriiiiieieieiciieecec e
PlUNger .. ..o
LT T g U= N
Compression SPriNg .....cceeeeeeeeneeeesaeeennnns
O-ring (included in 52054906)
Pressure relief valve ........cccceeeeciveeee e

O © 00N O W =

—_

Piston Pump lllustration and Piston Pump lllustration and
Parts List—All Tools Except LS60L Parts List—LS60L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52024191 Piston pump unit 52054789 Piston pump unit

1 Pump piston......cccccveviiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 Pump piston......cccceeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
2 SCrew Plug ...oveeeeee e 1 2 Piston seal (included in 52054906) ........... 1
3 Piston seal (included in 52054906) ........... 1 3 SPIING ettt 1
4 Washer (included in 52054906)................. 1 4 Piston sleeve........ccccoiiiieeiiiiiee 1
5 Pump piston.....cccceeeeeeiiieeee e 1 5 Washer (included in 52054906)................. 1
6 Valve stem ... 1
7 SPIING iteeeetie e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 10 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ECCXL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50013440 Head and ram unit (includes 1-21) 12 50067150 Fixed head........ccocvuvmmiiiiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee 1
1 50043838  SPriNG...ceeeeeeiiiieiieeeieiiieeeeeesirreee e e eesvaeeeaean 3 13 Movable head.........ccccvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 1
2 O-ring (included in 52054906)............c.... 1 14 LatCh oo 1
3 Piston backup ring 15 50067214 Guide plate.....ccceevieeeeieeerieee e 1
(included in 52054906) .......c.vvvsreesreensnens T 16 50067192 AJAPLEr FAM «..oeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 COMPression SPrNg.........cveeesereersneeesneeee 2 17 50067184 Pin, 10X 40.5 MM w.oooorveoreerreeseeeseeesenees 2
S 50041681 SCIOW weooreessreesssrisssssis s 2 18 50067222  PiISION .oooveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeesesneesseeeseseesenees 1
6 50058258 Compression SPring ......c.ccoceeeeeeeeseieeeeennns 1 19 AAPLEF I0CK PN cvvrverereeereeeeeeeeesereeereenees 2
7 50058444 BUSHING ...cuvviiiiieeeee e 1 20 BUSHING vttt 2
8 50058371 Adapter disk.....cccocoeeriieiiriieeeee e 1 21 50034308 Retaining fiNg .......coceveveveveeveeerereeeeeeereenenas 4
9 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
10 50067257 SCrew, M4 X 8.......veeeereeeeeeerseseeeeeeneseneens 1 50017500 Head set (includes 13, 14)
11 50071220 Pin, 3X 18 cooooroeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeseneens 1 50103750 ~ Adapter lock kit (includes 4, 19, 20)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 11 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE.

Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EKO6ATL, EKO6ATCL

20
21
Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
50017284 Quad point head assembly (EKOGATL) 50060953 Head kit (includes 11, 12)
(includes 1-14) 50065262 Head kit, rubber-covered
50017446 Quad point head assembly, (includes 11A, 12A)

rubber-covered (EKO6ATCL) 11 Head COVEr (LH) ....overreeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesenees 1
1 50017292 gncludei -14) bl 1 11A Head cover (LH), rubber-covered.............. 1
5 Ralrln ys © t’:lssem Yorrommmssssssnnnssssssnnnnns ;2 12 Head cover (RH).......ccccooeeiieecieeiieccieeeieens 1
: Bo elr ea;m.gs ........................................ : 19A Head cover (RH), rubber-covered........... 1
" 5006010 Cea””g FORAINGTS soorrrvvvvvvsnssssssssssvvnnnnns S T —— 2
OMPIESSION SPING --:-vvvzssrrsssvvvvenssssses 14 50017349  SPHNG PINrrrreeerrereeeeeeeeseseeeseeesseseeseeeens 1

5 50061003 SCIEW ..ceeeeceerereieeeiieeeeieeeseeeeeseeeesnseeesnnees 2
6 50060848 FixXed JAW ...ceeeriueeeiiirieeiieienieee e 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)............cc..... 1
7 50060856 MOVING JAW ...uuvurerrriirririeerereeieieeeeeeeeeeeeenaas 2 21 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
8 50060864 Pivot roller ......ccooeieeeeiieiiieeeeiee e 2 22 50063812 PiStON ...ccceeviiieieeiiee e 1
9 50060872 PivOt PiN cceeeieiiieeiieeeee e 2 23 50063405 PiN cccieiiiiiieee e 1
10 50061011 SCIEW ..eeeeiieieeeiie et 2 24 50058398 Compression SPring .....c.cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeenns 1
25 50063820 SIEEVE.....cueiiieiiieieee et 1

50061291 Bearing retainer kit (includes 2, 3)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 12 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EKOGFTL 20
21
Key Part No. Description Qty Key Part No. Description Qty
50017225 Quad point flip-top head assembly 12 50061224  SNAP MNG .eieiieireiieeeeeiiieeeeeseeeee e e e eeeeeee s 2
(includes 1-17) 13 50061003  SCIOW ...ooovveeiveeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeseseeesseeeesenenes 2
1 50017233  Cam yoke assembly............ccccoovvvserrrrvvenen T 14 50061038  SCIEW ..oeeeeeeerersrrerreereeesesssssssesesssssesssssnnns 2
2 50061178  Latch (INCIUES 7)....ovvvveveeencnnenneennns T 15 50083660 SO SCIEW ..ooorruuereeeeeeeessssssreeresseeesssssnnns 1
3 50061275 MOVING JaW weoommnssvvnnnsenssssmmmsssssssssnnesssssnsnss 216 50017276  SPHNG PiMcrrrrreeeeerssmmrerrreesseessssseeerrssesee 2
4 Roller Dearing .........cooveevvveuvesesnicesnnsen. 1247 52023662 Head COVEN.......crreeerrirereeeesiseeeseeenens 2
5 Bearing retainer ..., 2
6 50061216 Latch MOUNLING PIN ....eeeevesssammereeeeeeesssnnns 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906).................. 1
7 Latch nib (included in 50061178).............. 1 2 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
8 50061240  LOCK PIMleeceereeeereeereeeeeeeeeseeessesseessessessenees 1 22 50063812  PiStON ...iiieeiiiiiiiceeeeeeee e 1
9 50061160  Side JAW FOEr cv.r.verveveeeereeeeeeseeseeerereeenenn 2 23 50083405  Pin ciceeeciiiiiii e 1
10 50060910 COMPresSSioN SPHNG ...cceveeveeereereeeeeeeanens 2 24 50058398 CoOMPreSSioNn SPriNg........cuueuuerescesneieinans 1
11 50060961  Ball SCIEW ere oo 1 25 50063820  SIEEVE....uueeeeeeeeeeeeeetieeeee e 1
50061291 Bearing retainer kit (includes 4, 5)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 13 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL

For units manufactured after June 2012—items 9, 10, 11, and 15 will show

J (date stamp)

17
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52045319 Head and ram unit 14 Pin, PIVOL ... 2
(includes 1-3, 8-12, 14-18) 15 52062834 RaAM.....oooecveeceeeeeeeeeeesseeeeseseesseeeessenesee 1
1 COMPIeSSION SPrNG........vvvvvrivvesssieennans 16 Pin, adapter 10CK ........overeereereniceerernenenes 2
2 Adapter, U-type di€ ... 17 BUSHING «..vveoeveoeeesessessessee s 2
3 COMPression SPrng...........cceeevveessreesneee. 18 Retaining fing .....cccoeeeeeererccieercccereas 4
4 Screw, M6-1.0 x 75 mm skt head cap ...... 19 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
5 50066919  COMPIesSion SPring.........ccceseeesssreeessneens 20 50066943  STOP....reerreeerrreeereesssessseresessseensseenssesenens 1
6 [S10101GTaTe 1010 TN =1sTo 7= o R
7 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 21 O—ring (included in 52054906)..........cce.... 1
) Screw, M4-0.7 x 8 mm skt head cap........ 22 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
9 Fixed head....oo 23 50067796 PiStON ..eoiueeiieriieieeieiee e 1
10 Movable head...........ccocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 50118374 Adapter lock kit (includes 3, 16, 17)
11 LatCh v, 52020102 UA12T, U-type die adapter set
12 52062835 Plate........ccoeviiiiiiiiciiic (includes two of item 2)
13 Adapter disK.........coeeiiiiiii 52063244 Pin kit (includes 14 and two of item 18)
Greenlee / A Textron Company 14 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—E12CCXL

For units manufactured before June 2012

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 52060029 Spring, torsion, @.072 Wire ........cccceeceeeenne 2 13 50112244  Plate ....ccceeeeiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
50111230 Spring, torsion, @.047 wire 14 50111086 Pin, PIVOL ccooeeeeieeeeeeeee e 2
(units preceding serial no. ALES35785).....2 45 50111221  PISION coooovvevveeeeeeesssseeeeeeceesssss e 1
2 Adapter, U-type die ..., 2 16 Pin, adapter 10CK .......coveveeeeeeeeeeereeenene. 2
3 50419211  COMPrESSION SPMNG ..covvvveesssssssisenenseeessss 2 17 REt@INING QiSK....vvvvvevveessseaeerereeeeesssssssee 2
4 50066951 SCIEW et e e e e e e eaees 2 18 90513533 Retaining ring ____________________________________________ 4
5 50066919 Compression SPring......cceceeeerreereneeeerannes 1 19 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap....... 1
6 50066900 DISK ..cooummmiivirmsssrisssmmsensssssensssnnsisens T 20 B00BBYAZ  SOP....rrveeesreerreessssreeesessssseessesssseneeeee 1
7 O-ring (included in 52054906)..........cccc.... 1
8 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8 skt head cap .............. 4 21 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
9 50111035 Fixed NEad..........ovveeereeeeeeeeeereeeseeeesnnenes 1 22 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
10 50111051 MoVvable REA.. e 1 23 50067796 PiStON ..ccevveveiiee i 1
11 50111060 LatCh .cocccccieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 50118374 Adapter lock kit (includes 3, 16, 17)
12 50111205 Plate .ccovvveeeieeeeieeeeeeeecee e 1 52020102 UA12T, U-type die adapter set

(includes two of item 2)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 15 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK12IDL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52024011 Head and ram unit (includes 1-17) 12 50111230 TOrsion SPriNG...cccceeeccerreeeresirrreeeeeeneeeeeens 2

1 52020271 YOKE...ueeiiiesieeeieeetiesee et 1 13 ST o T3V F SRR 1
2 O-ring (included in 52054906)..........c..c..... 1 14 Screw, M6-1.0 x 80 mm skt head cap ...... 1
3 52020510 Ram..ccooiiicicierere e 1 15 End Cap...ccooviiiieeeee e 1
4 52020512 Spacer, .010x 1.181 x .531....... (as needed) 16 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
5 50337300 Spacer, .025 x .997 x .549......... (as needed) 17 SHOP et 1
6 52020277  INAENTEN ..evveiiiieiieeeeeee e 1 o .
7 90513533  RELAINING NG cvvvvrrrrrereeeeeeeeseeeeeeeessseeseeens s 20 O-ring (included in 52054906).............c... !
8 52020513  PIVO DI crooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e o 2 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... !
9 Screw, #10-32 x .25 skt set cone pt ......... 1 22 50067796 PistON ...occeeeiiiiiiieiieeec e 1

10 52020275 Crimp head........ccccovvvirieriiniiiiecccies 1 52021550 Spring kit (includes 2, 13-17)

11 52020273 LatCh ..occcveeiieeiece e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 16 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Indenter and Head Replacement—EK12IDL

This procedure is separated into two sections, one for the indenter and one for the head.

Indenter Head

1. Lift the latch and open the crimping head. 1. Lift the latch and open the crimping head.

2. Remove set screw (9), indenter (6), and any spacers 2. Remove the retaining ring (7), pin (8), head (10), and
(4 and 5). spring (12).

3. Lubricate indenter tangs that slide against the yoke. 3. Install spring (12) with long end into the yoke hole.
Reinstall spacers (4 and 5) and indenter (6). Reinstall head (10), pin (8), and retaining ring (7).

4. Close crimping head and check that latch and head 4. Close crimping head and check that latch and head
are fully engaged. are fully engaged.

5. Reinstall the battery and advance the indenter to 5. Reinstall the battery and advance the indenter to
full stoke. Release trigger when the sound of motor full stoke. Release trigger when the sound of motor
speed begins to slow down. speed begins to slow down.

6. Measure the distance between the bottom of the 6. Measure the distance between the bottom of the
indenter and head as shown below. The distance indenter and head as shown below. The distance
should measure 4.953 mm to 5.207 mm (.195" to should measure 4.953 mm to 5.207 mm (.195" to
205"). If the dimension is outside this range, remove 205"). If the dimension is outside this range, remove
set screw (9) and indenter (6). set screw (9) and indenter (6).

e to increase distance, remove a spacer (4, 5). e to increase distance, remove a spacer (4, 5).
¢ to decrease distance, add a spacer (4, 5). ¢ to decrease distance, add a spacer (4, 5).
O O
; . ; Z
205 - 205 -
195 19
7. Install indenter (6) and secure with set screw (9). 7. Install indenter (6) and secure with set screw (9).
Greenlee / A Textron Company 17 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

@ GREENLEE.

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK1230L, EK1230CL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50053728 C-head assembly, 30 mm 11 50053183 Release shaft.......cccccoieeeiiieeiieeeeeen. 1
(includes 1A, 2-8) 12 90550641  SPNG PIN.cveerveeeeeereeesereseseeseseeesseeseeenee 1
50072161 C-head assembly, 30 mm, 13 RAM ..o eee e 1
PVC-covered (includes 1B, 2- 8)

1A C-head ..o 1 50067079 Spring kit (includes 14-21)
1B C-head, PVC-covered.........cccoeeeeurnrvnnnnnns 1 14 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ...... 1
2 90550609 Set SCreW .......ccceeerreerririerireeesreeeeeeee e 1 15 ) (o] o R 1
3 50038214 Compression SPring.....cccceceeeerreersneeerannes 1 16 Bushing, 5 X 9 X 3T .cceeiiieeereeeeee e 1
4 90550633 GrooVe PiN..ccccceeeeeseeersieeeerneeeesreesesneeesnes 1 17 ST 1Yo < (o] o F 1
5 50053175 Die release button ........cccoceeeveeeiciiieeeeinns 1 18 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
6 50053191 Die release piN.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeneieneeneeeeeesenenns 1 19 Ram Spring......ccoecceeeeeiieiiieee e 1
7 90550625 Groove PiN......cccceeeeeeeeiiureeeeeeiireeeseeeeinvenens 2 20 Screw, M6-1.0 x 70 mm skt head cap....... 1
8 90550617 SEt SCrEW ...cceveeeeeieieeiiieeeeeeeesieee e 1 21 DiSC et 1
50053779 Ram assembly (includes 9-13) 22 O-ring (included in 52054906)...........cccc.... 1
9 50038214 Compression SPring.....ccecceeeeesreeeesveeennees 1 23 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
10 50053167 Die release pPin....cccccccccvereeieieieeeieieieieneeeens 1 24 50067796  PistONn ..ccooveieieiieeeee e 1
Greenlee / A Textron Company 18 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List— EK1240L, EK1240CL

17

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50766056 C-head assembly, 42 mm 50067087 Spring kit (includes 13-19)
(includes 1A, 2-7) 13 SEOD v eeeeeeeee e ee e 1
50766063 C-head assembly, 42 mm, 14 DISC cvveeeevee oo eeeeeeseeeeeeeee e 1
PVC-covered (includes 1B, 2-7) .
1A C-head. 42 1 15 SPring StOP..cuvveeeee e 1
e c head, o mm PVC ............. d .................. 1 16 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap ..... 1
3 50038214 r:ar T mm, ) COVEIEG. ez ] 17 Screw, M6-1.0 x 80 mm skt head cap ...... 1
OMPIESSION SPANG -vvvvvvsrssssssssssssssssssss 18 O-ring (included in 52054906).................. 1
4 90550633 GrooVe PiN..ccccceeeeerreerairreerreeeesreeessneeesnes 1 .
. 19 Ram SPriNg....cceeeereereeee e 1
5 50053175 Die release button .........ccccceeeveiiiciieeeeenenns 1
6 50053191 Die release pin.....cccccceeeeecceeeeeeeeiiieeeeee s 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
7 Set screw, M5-0.8 x 5 mm skt cup pt....... 1 21 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
) ) 22 50067796 PiStON ...ccceeeeieiiieeieeee e 1
50053787 Ram assembly (includes items 8-12)
8 50038214 Compression SPring.....ccoeceeeeesreeeranreeesnees 1
9 50053167 Die release piN.......ccceeceeeereeeeriieeeeeee e 1
10 50053183 Release shaft.....ccccccceeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeiiieeee, 1
11 90550641  SPring PiN.cceecccccieeeeeeeeiiieee e ceereeee e 1
12 Ram ..o 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 19 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK1240KL

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50054767 C-head assembly, Kearney 50067095 Spring kit (includes 7-13)

(includes 1-4) 7 StOP SPIING...erereeeeeeecerereeeeeeesressssenennans 1

1 C-head ..o 1 8 DISC w.vreeeveeeeeeeeeeteeeee et eeeeeteseen e aeneeneens 1

2 90507932 SEt SCreW ....ccecueeeerireeeeieeerieeeesteeeereeee s 1 9 S 0e) < RN 1

3 90539621 Ball detent ....ooeeevieeeeeee e 1 10 Screw, M5-0.8 x 10 mm skt head cap...... 9

4 90550617  SEESCIrEW .eeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 11 Screw, M6-1.0 x 70 mm skt head cap...... 1

5 90539621 Ball detent .....ccccccoseverrseveersenrrrsenenrsee 3 12 O-ring (included in 52054906)............c.. !

6 50066714  RAM .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeesssseeeseessseen 118 RAM SPANG oo 1

14 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1

15 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1

16 50067796  Piston .....cccccciiiiiiieieeieeeeeeee e, 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 20 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK1550L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty

52048139 Head unit (includes 1-8) 9 52020646 Handle......coooiiiinriiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 1

1 Crimp head........ccociviieeieeiieiee e 1 10 SPIING ettt 1

2 RaAmM ..o 1 11 Screw, M6-1.0 x 20 mm skt head cap ...... 1

3 Piston guide .....cocceviiiieeiiee e 1 12 50066900 ENd CaP .ccccviereiereiieeeeieee e 1

4 90539621 Ball plunNger .......ccccceereimeeriieeeree e 3 13 PiSTON .o 1

) . o 14 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1

52047036  Die retainer kit (includes 5-8) 15 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1

° DISK vt 2 46 50019210 SCrOW corrrereeeseesesseseeessees e 1

6 SPHNG v R A R — 1

! DIE PIN cvrss vt 2 18 S o7 Lo =Y PSR 1
8 I T P 2

Greenlee / A Textron Company 21 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—EK1550FTL

20
19
-
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
1 Crimping head base........cccccevvieeeiiiieennnns 1 15 SPIING ettt 1
2 Head, movable........ccccooevveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 1 16 End Cap...ccoooiiiiiiiereeeeee e 1
3 Die retaining pin ... 2 17 Screw, M6 x 80 mm socket head cap....... 1
4 Compression SPring ......ceveeceeeerreeeeseeenns 2 18 PISTON .o 1
5 Die releasing button ..........ccccocoviviieeiinnenn. 2 19 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
6 RAM . 1 20 O-ring (included in 52054906).............c..... 1
7 PN e 1 21 50066943  StOP...ccrireiririeiierrie et 1
8 Retaining ring ....cceeeeeieiieeeeeeeee 2 22 Screw, M5 x 10 mm socket head cap....... 1
9 PUIl PIN. e 1 23 52020646 Handle......cccooriiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
10 Compression SPring .....cc..ceeeeeeeeercieeeeeanns 1 o
11 LOCK PiNerrrrrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeessseeeesessseeee 1 52062270 - Die pin kit (includes two each of 3-5)
. . 52062271 Pivot pin kit (includes 7-12)
12 Compression SPring .......ceoeceeeerseeeeeseeenans 1 o
13 O-1ING citit et 1 52062272 Seal k'.t (I.nCIUdeS 13,19, 20)
14 WaSher .....ccoeiiiiiieee e 1 52062273 Ram kit (includes 6, 15-17)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 22 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG45L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50103946 Head and ram unit (includes 1-22) 11 50104004  SNAP MNG ..uveeeriueeeeiieeeeieee e 2
1 O-ring (included in 52054906).............c..... 3 12 50104012 Cutting head.......c.occeeeevieiriiieeiieeeiee e 1
2 Piston backup ring 13 50104020 Cutting head base........ccccceeveeriieieeriieee 1
(included in 52054906) .......c.vuvsreesreenseens T 14 50106600 PiN, 8 X 20 ceevveeeeeveereeeeseeeeeeeseesseeseeees 1
3 50041681  SCrEW ....covvvmrimsriisisiisssisssissisisssa 2 15 50104039  SIEEVE....erereeereeeereereeeeeeseeeeeeesesesesesses 2
4 50058258 COMPIESSION SPriNG .......covurusirissrissssisaninas 2 46 50104047 PiN coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeese s eeeene 1
S 50058371  Adapter disk ..., 2 {7 50104055 GUIE PIALE..c.erveeeeeeereeerreeeseeeeseeesereeeen. 1
6 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... T 18 50104063  Side PIAtE ..vveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseesees 2
7 50103962  PiStON .o T 19 50104071 PUI PINerereeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s er s 1
8 50103970 Stationary blade ........ccoovveiiieiiiiinicinn, 1 20 50104080 Brace plat.....ooomeereresesrerseeseeseeressesee. 1
9 50103989 Cutting blade........cocooriviiiiiiiniiiniiiinss T 21 50104101 SCIEW oo seeeeseenees 1
10 50103997  SCIEW .....eeinrererrrrrrerereeieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e eeeeeesenns 4

Greenlee / A Textron Company 23 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG50L

\\\
15
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
50014145 Head unit (includes 1-10) 11 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1
1 50041843 Cutting head.......cc.cceeuveeeeeeiiiiieee e, 1 12 Piston backup ring
2 50041819 CULtiNG DIade.........veeeeereeeeereesseereeereeeesenon. 1 (included in 52054906) ..........ccouvvmrivsriennn. 1
8 50041797  PiN coveeoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 13 50058258 COMPIESSION SPriNg......oovvwerireessnreesnneens 1
4 50041746  SPANG .cerverieeerreeeereeeseeeseeeeseseeeseeseeeseeeees 1 14 50058266 PiStON ....coeviiiieiieieiiiieieee e 1
5 50041681 SCIOW oo 2 15 50041967  PiN oo 1
6 50058240 Cutting head base........ccccvveeviiiiciieeneennns 1
7 50058371 Adapter disK......ccooereeriieniieniee e 1
8 O-ring (included in 52054906)...........ccc.... 1
9 50041789  LatCh ..ccevveeeieeieesee e 1
10 50034308 Retaining rfiNg ...ccccooeceeeeeeieiiiieeeeeeieeeeeene 4

Greenlee / A Textron Company 24 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESG55L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52056980 Head and ram unit (includes 1-26) 16 Frame plate .......cccoeeeeeieiiieee e 2
1 50066951  Spring bolt........cceviieiriiiiiieee e 1 17 SCIEW ..t 4
2 50066900 ENd CAP ..evveiiiiiiiieieeeieeeee e 1 18 ST o T Lot =Y R 1
3 SPIING et 1 19 Retaining ring ....cccvveeeeeeiee e 6
4 SPring QUIAE ......eeeeiieeeeee e 1 20 PN 3
5 Adapter disK.......cccceeireiiiiieeeee e 1 21 Blade holder ..o 1
6 O-ring (included in 52054906)................... 1 22 PN e 1
7 SCIEW ..ttt 1 23 Cutting blade.......ccoooeviiiiiiniiiieeeeeieee 1
8 S (o] o J SR 1 24 SCIEW ettt 4
9 Cutting head base.........ccccoeceviiiiiiiinens 1 25 Cutting head.......cccoceevviiieeeeeee 1
10 Handle blocK ........covviiiieeee e 1 26 Blade guide ........cceviieeiiieeeee e 2
11 Compression SPring ......ceeeeeeeerieeeesieeenns 1 27 O-ring (included in 52054906)............cc..... 1
12 Ball pinindent ........ccoooiieiiiee 1 28 Backup ring (included in 52054906).......... 1
13 Pin assembly .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee, 1 29 50067796  Piston ...ccccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
15 Pin quide ......coviiiiee e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 25 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESCS85L

User-added
shim
if required 9
Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52057512 Cutting head (includes 1-18) 12 PN e 4
1 Shrink COVET ....eeeiiiiiieiiii e 1 13 Retaining ring ......ceeeveiiiiieeee e 8
2 M6 x 55 mm socket head cap screw........ 1 14 52020644 M16 heX NUL ... 2
3 52020641 PiStON r0d......cccoeeeiiieeeeeiieeeciee e e 1 15 52020646 Handle......ccoeooeeeeieeeeeiiieeee e 1
4 50058258 Return Spring.....ccccceeeeercreeesieeesneeesssreeennes 1 16 YOKE. ottt 1
5 52057514 SPriNg CUP..ccccueeeecreeeeeieeeereeeesieeeeeneeesneeas 1 17 50066943  StOP...ccceeeeiiieeeiiieeieeeesieeeeseeeseeeeeereeeenes 1
6 Bearing blocK ........cceveeiiiiiiieicciiee e 1 18 SCIEW evviei ettt 1
7 52057513 Blade ...cooceeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2 19 52020648 Pist 1
8 52020643  ClEVIS Pifeerroveeeereoeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseonne I Pfst°” o
. iston backup ring
9 52046709 Blade gulde ............................................... 1 (included in 52054906) .............................. 1
10 50043676 M5 socket head cap sCrew........ccccceeenneee. 2 21 O-ring (included in 52054906).................. 1
11 Link ............................................................ 2 52046857 Pin kit (includes 12,13)

Greenlee / A Textron Company 26 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESC105L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52046698 Cutting head (includes 1-16) 13 [ 1= [V SRR 2

1 SCIEW ..ttt 1 14 Retaining riNg ..ccooceveveeereeeeeeeeeee e 8
2 Piston rod ... 1 15 PN e 4
3 SPIING et 1 16 Double fOrk......ccouceirieeeeieee e 2
4 Cylinder sleeve........cccoeiiiirieiiieeeceeee 1
5 S 1 17 52020646 Harlmdle.. .............. s 1
6 TUDING e 1 18 O-ring (|n.c|ud.ed n 520,54906) """""""""" !
7 50019295 Socket head cap sCrew.........cccceeeveuvveneenn. 1 19 B.ackup ring (included in 52054906)......... !
8 Socket head Gap SCrEW.........ooooo. 5 20 50067796 Piston ..cccccciiiiiiireeeee e 1
9 Cutter blade ......ccovveveieeiiiieiieeeeecceeeeeeees 2 52046856 Blade kit (includes 8-10)

10 Blade guide ..., 1 52046857 Pin kit (includes 14, 15)

11 L1V o) o] 1 o R 1 52046858 Attachment block kit (includes 1, 12)

12 Attachment blocK.......ccoovviviiiiii, 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 27 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—ESP710L ” 20

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty
52027451 C-Head unit (includes 5-20) 11 SIEEVE .. 1
1 50103431 Retaining rfing ....coovceereiieeiieee e 1 12 O-ring (included in 52054906).............c..... 1
2 50103440 PUNCH c.ceiiiiiiiieee e 1 13 Compression SPring......cceeeeeeeerceeeeesieeennns 1
3 50212974  Di€.eeeeiieeeeiee e 1 14 gL o= o T 1
4 Yo7 (2 1 15 50121960  SCreW ...eeeeieiiciieiieeeeeeieeee e 1
5 50103466 StrPPEr..ccccvreicreeeeirieeeieeeeieeeesieeeeereee e 1 16 50103512  SCrEW ..eeeeceiieeieeecieee et eeee e 1
6 C-head .uuvivieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeee s 1 o .
7 Screw, M4 X B.....coovieeiiiiieriee e 2 20 O-ring (|n.c|ud.ed n 520,54906) """""""""" !
8 PISTON oo 1 21 B.ackup ring (included in 52054906)......... !
9 e ’ 22 52020648 PistONn CUP ...cceeeiieiiiieeee e 1
10 SPIING cureeieeee e 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 28 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Head and Ram lllustration and Parts List—LS60L

Key PartNo. Description Qty Key PartNo. Description Qty

50017403 Head unit 5 Compression SPring .......cceceeeerieeeereeeennnes 1

1 50058274  PiStON ..ccceeuiiiiiieeieeeee e 1 6 50049291 Cap screw, M4 X 60 ......ccceeveiveeeeeeccreneennn. 3

2 50058282 Ram hoUSING .....coevuereriiiiiiieee e 1 9 50041681 Fillister head SCrew .........ccccceeeeiiieienennnnae 2

3 50049267 RaAM..ccciiiiiiieiiieeeree e 1 11 Piston O-ring (included in 52054906)........ 1
4 50049275 SPACEN.....cccuiiiireeeeirieeereee e e e e 3 12 Piston backup ring

(included in 52054906).......ccccceeeevvereeeenns 1

Greenlee / A Textron Company 29 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Accessories—ECCXL and E12CCXL

Punch Driver Adapter—UA12P
lllustration and Parts List

Key PartNo. Description Qty
50118900 Punch driver adapter CCX

HOUSING ...
Piston stop ring .......eeveeeveeeiiiiiiiiee,

Piston backup ring
(included in 52054906)........cccerveeeerueeernne

O-ring (included in 52054906)...................
50041576  SCrEW ...veeeeeeieiieiieeeeeiiteeeeeecreee e eeineee e
LOCK WaShET ......uuuviriiiiiiieiiiieeeeeee e
Cap screw, MBX8 .......ccceeeeeeireeeeeeeciieeeenn.
50070274 Decal, identification.........cccccceeveerevevnnnnnnnnn.

A O N =

© 00 N o O

50017420 Seal kit, UAGP punch adapter
(includes 4, 5, 7)

Cyinder Assembly
lllustration and Parts List

Key PartNo. Description Qty

50017403 Cylinder assembly
50058282 Ram houSiNg .....ccccoveerrrririieeeeeee e
50049267 RaAM ...ueiiiiiiiieiie et
50058274  PiStON ..eeeveeeiiieieeeiie et

50041681 SCIEW ..cceeeeeeeeeeeeeetirrrrerere e e e e e e e
50049275  SPACEN ....uuiieiiiiieieaee et
50049291 Cap screw, M4x60 ........cccoeeeeiieeeeeeeiieenn.

Piston backup ring
(included in 52054906).......cccerveereereeneene

O-ring (included in 52054906)...................

0 N O O WD =

©

Greenlee / A Textron Company 30 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



@ GREENLEE. Battery-powered Pistol Grip Tools

Greenlee / A Textron Company 31 4455 Boeing Dr. ¢ Rockford, IL 61109-2988 USA ¢ 815-397-7070



GREENLEE.

A Textron Company

4455 Boeing Drive e Rockford, IL 61109-2988 e USA e 815-397-7070 USA Tel: 800-435-0786 Canada Tel: 800-435-0786 International Tel: +1-815-397-7070
An IS0 9001 Company e Greenlee Textron Inc. is a subsidiary of Textron Inc. Fax: 800-451-2632 Fax: 800-524-2853 Fax: +1-815-397-9247

www.greenlee.com



